OP \$115.00 4908265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACH Entertainment, LLC		04/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DavCan, LLC	
Street Address:	3120 Medlock Bridge Road	
Internal Address:	Building F, Suite 100	
City:	Peachtree Corners	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908265	RUNNINWILD
Registration Number:	3644163	2WILD4U
Registration Number:	3644162	RUNNINWILD
Registration Number:	3644221	RUNNINWILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900547231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6783734747

Email: angela@gwpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew L. Grell
Address Line 1: 2796 Soulier Street

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew L. Grell
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew L. Grell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006927 FRAME: 0442

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment_ACH to DavCan_effectivedate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006927 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is **EFFECTIVE as of December 14**, **2018**, made by and between **ACH ENTERTAINMENT**, **LLC**, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Georgia, having a place of business at 365 Northridge Drive, Suite 400, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, ("Assignor"), and **DavCan**, **LLC**, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Georgia, having a place of business at 3120 Medlock Bridge Road, Building F, Suite 100, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30071 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the following marks:

RUNNINWILD, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,908,265;

2WILD4U, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,644,163;

RUNNINWILD, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,644,162; and

RUNNINWILD (and Design), U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,644,221

and any and all common law rights and trademark registrations, together with all of the goodwill and prior uses of the business symbolized by the trademarks, with the right to recover any claims for infringement and dilution of the trademarks, and profits for past infringements of the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this Assignment on 30 day of 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

ACH ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

By:

Andrew C, Heaner

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 04/30/2020

DavCan, LLC

David P. Heaner

Title: Hassland

TRADEMARK REEL: 006927 FRAME: 0444